Loss from operations   (2,248)   (5,776)   (17,307)   (22,425)

Interest expense   (13)   (172)   (437)   (1,016)

Interest income   3   74   152   630

Other income (expense), net   33   1,399   (64)   2,472

Net loss   (2,225)   (4,475)   (17,656)   (20,339)

Preferred stock dividends   -   -   -   -

Net loss available to common   $(2,225)  $(4,475)   $(17,656)  $(20,339)
stockholders

Net loss per common share: basic and  $(0.13)   $(0.34)   $(1.09)   $(1.60)
diluted

Weighted-average number of shares
used in per common share   17,130   13,271   16,221   12,737
calculations: Basic and diluted

OCULUS INNOVATIVE SCIENCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(unaudited)

   Pro forma

   March 31,   Pro forma   March 31,   March 31,

   2009   Adjustments  2009 (a)   2008

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,921   $ 2,000   $ 3,921   $ 18,823

Accounts receivable, net   923   --   923   770

Inventory   340   --   340   259

Prepaid expenses and other   758   --   758   1,098
current assets

Total current assets   3,942   2,000   5,942   20,950

Property and equipment,   1,432   --   1,432   2,303
net

Other assets   73   --   73   359

Total assets   $ 5,447   $ 2,000   $ 7,447   $ 23,612

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 1,565   $ --   $ 1,565   $ 2,977

Accrued expenses and other   853   --   853   2,460
current liabilities

Current portion of
long-term debt and capital   261   --   261   2,013
lease obligations

Total current liabilities   2,679   --   2,679   7,450

Deferred revenue   425   --   425   523

Long-term debt and capital
lease obligations, less   74   --   74   211
current portion

Total liabilities   3,178   --   3,178   8,184

Commitments and
Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:

Common stock, $0.0001 par
value; 100,000,000 shares
authorized, 18,402,820,
and 20,112,222 and
15,905,708 shares issued   2   --   2   2
and outstanding at March
31, 2008 and March 31,
2009 (pro forma) and March
31, 2008, respectively.

Additional paid-in capital   113,803   2,000   115,803   109,027

Accumulated other   (3,054   )   --   (3,054   )   (2,775  )
comprehensive loss

Accumulated deficit   (108,482 )   --   (108,482 )   (90,826 )

Total stockholders' equity   2,269   2,000   4,269   15,428

Total liabilities and   $ 5,447   $ 2,000   $ 7,447   $ 23,612
stockholders' equity

(a) The pro forma balance sheet for March 31, 2009 is adjusted to reflect a
$2,000,000 investment received on June 1, 2009. This investment represents the
final installment related to a private placement transaction we entered into on
February 24, 2009. This transaction is described in more detail in our 8-K on
file with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on June 4, 2009.

   Source: Oculus Innovative Sciences, Inc.

	Oculus Innovative Sciences Reports FY 2009 Financial Results and Discusses Worldwide Revenue Growth Prospects